

Make a Difference – Support Our Youth With Your Donation to the CALIFORNIA SQUARE DANCE COUNCIL YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

Each year the California Square Dance Council, Inc., through its Youth Advisory Committee, awards a merit-based scholarship to a student who has shown their dedication to the promotion and perpetuation of the total square dance movement, including square dance, round dance, contra and clogging. Donations are needed to continue making this \$500 scholarship available.

We need your help and support! Our youth are the future of our country and of square dancing, and the purpose of the Youth Advisory Committee is to support both of these causes.

DO YOU KNOW A YOUTH DANCER HEADING TO COLLEGE?

If you know of a youth dancer who is a high school senior or college student who has not yet reached the age of 21 that would like to apply for the scholarship, the application form can be downloaded from the Council's website, <u>http://squaredance.org</u>. The complete nomination package must be received by April 1st of each year, with the recipient announced in May at the quarterly meeting of the California Square Dance Council, Inc.

Make a donation in memory of a fellow dancer, in honor of a special occasion, or simply because you support youth square dancing. The California Square Dance Council is a not-for-profit organization, but does not qualify for tax deduction status, however this is a really great cause to support. If you would like more information, contact <u>CAYouthSqrs@aol.com</u>

PLEASE ACCEPT MY DONATION TO THE CALIFORNIA YOUTH SQUARE DANCE SCHOLARSHIP

Donor Name:	Phone:				
Donor Address:					
City, State, Zip:					
E-mail:					
Please accept this donation in h	ionor of/in men	nory of, or ackno	owledging the fo	llowing event:	
Please send an acknowledgeme			-		
Address:					
City, State, Zip:					
Donation Amount: \$5.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	Other \$
Make Checks Payable to: Mail Donation and Form to:	California Yo c/o 3039 Brid	outh Square Dan lgeford Drive, Sa	ce Scholarship F acramento, CA 9	5833	

Thank you for your support of Youth Square Dancing in America!